NORTH OGDEN CITY PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING COMMITTEE MEETING MEETING MINUTES

January 29, 2020

The North Ogden City Public Safety Building Committee convened in an open meeting on January 29, 2020 at 9:04 a.m. at the North Ogden City Office at 515 East 2600 North. Notice of time, place, and agenda of the meeting was posted on the bulletin board at the municipal office and posted to the Utah State Website on January 23, 2020. Notice of the annual meeting schedule was published in the Standard-Examiner on December 22, 2019.

PRESENT:	Brent Chugg	Committee Chairman
	Dirk Quinney	Committee Member
	Clark Crowther	Committee Member
	Phillip Swanson	Committee Member
	Laura Barker	Committee Member
	Gary Stoker	Committee Member
EXCUSED:	Karen McIntosh	Committee Member
	Robert Bolar	Committee Member
	Tim Scott	Committee Member
	Jay Johnson	Committee Member
	Chad Roylance	Committee Member
	Kevin Burns	Committee Member
STAFF PRESENT:	Jon Call	City Manager/Attorney

Chairman Chugg called the meeting to order. Gary Stoker offered the invocation and led the audience in the Pledge of Allegiance.

ACTIVE AGENDA

1. <u>PUBLIC COMMENTS</u>

There were no public comments.

2. <u>FIELD TRIP TO BLUFFDALE CITY CENTER AND COURT (ARRIVING BY</u> <u>10:30 AM – 2222 WEST 14400 SOUTH, BLUFFDALE, UTAH)</u>

The Committee met with the Bluffdale Justice Court Judge and staff to review the court room facilities and discuss any issues or conflicts that have arisen due to the relationship between the Public Safety facility and other municipal services or the court room specifically. This included a focus on the increased security measures needed for a court room space as compared to a City Council chambers or other service provision facilities.

3. BREAK FOR LUNCH

The meeting recessed for lunch and to allow for travel time to the Pleasant Grove Justice Center.

4. <u>FIELD TRIP TO PLEASANT GROVE JUSTICE CENTER (ARRIVING BY 1:00</u> <u>PM – 70 SOUTH 100 EAST, PLEASANT GROVE, UTAH)</u>

The meeting reconvened at 1:10 p.m. and the Committee was hosted by the representatives of the Pleasant Grove Police Department who facilitated an in-depth tour of their facility. The tour concluded at 2:50 p.m.

5. <u>PUBLIC COMMENTS</u>

There were no public comments.

6. <u>COMMITTEE/STAFF COMMENTS</u>

There were no additional comments.

7. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Committee Member Swanson motioned to adjourn the meeting. Committee Member Quinney seconded the motion. All in attendance were in favor.

The motion passed unanimously.

The meeting adjourned at 2:50 p.m.

<u>/s/ M. Brent Chugg</u> Electronically signed with Permission of M. Brent Chugg M. Brent Chugg Committee Chairman

S. Annette Spendlove S. Annette Spendlove, MMC

City Recorder

8 April 2020 Date Approved